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Meeting 30

Date: 16" September, 2020 | Time: 2 pm
Venue: google meet code(gya-wisb-vpd)

Agenda
1. The need for moderation in the online exams

Committee Mem bers:

Prof. Amit Koshti<amit.koshti@sxca.edu.in>,
Dr. Arti Oza<arti.oza@sxca.edu.in>,

Prof. Dhawal Bhatt<dhawal bhatt@sxca.edu.in>,
Prof. Dhwanir Shah<dhwanir@gmail.com>,

Ms. Dipali Talsania<dipali.talsania@sxca.edu.in>,\

Dr. C.J. Clement<clement.chammasheril@sxca.edu.in>,
Mr. Mukund Parmar<mukund.parmar@sxca.edu.in>,
Dr. Profaina Christian<profaina.christian@sxca.edu.in>,
Dr. Prashant Patel<prashant.patel@sxca.edu.in>,

Prof. B.B. Bhaduria<baldev.bhadauria@sxca.edu.in>,
Dr. Shraddha Bhatt<shraddha.bhatt@sxca.edu.in>,

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta<sanjeev. gupta@sxca.edu.in>,

Dr. Uma Harikrishnan<uma.harikrishnan@sxca.edu.in>
Dr. Rashmi Yadav <rashmi.yadav@sxca.edu.in>

Prof Kinjal Mistry <kinjal. mistry@sxca.edu.in>

Prof Cecil Johny <cecil.johny@sxca.edu.in>

Invited members: Dr. Nandita Christy and Dr. Francis Christy
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inutes of Micro IQAC Meeting 30 held on 16th Sept, 2020

Y ;;: T

T/ ST

Welcome: Dr. C. J. Clement welcomed the members and informed them about the need for
moderation in the ESE MCQ exam conducted in September, 2020

Agenda 1: To discuss the need for moderation and suggest an appropriate moderation
method for the ESE MCQ exam conducted in September 2020

Dr. C. J. Clement shared his observations regarding the MCQ exam that the curve of the results
was skewed for some departments hence, he suggested to choose around 10 questions from
cach MCQ quiz and regrade them depending on their difficulty level. This may lead to
normalization of the curve. For this, the statistical data obtained from moodle was shared with
the members for further suggestions.

Dr. Nandita Christy suggested the existence of a formula used in BITS, Pilani for normalization
of the results of various boards during B.Tech admissions. Dr. Nandita recommended to take
the help of Prof Bhaduaria in this regard.

Dr. Francis Christy suggested that the team should check the curve for all exams conducted and
work on only those with skewed result curves. He suggested that the result analysis curves for
all the previous semesters must be analysed and compared; before deciding on a common
formula to moderate the ESE MCQ exam results. Dr. Francis also suggested that departments
should analyse individual results of students, taking into consideration the progress every year
and then decide upon a common moderation technique.

Dr. Clement opined that the previous semesters need not be considered for individual students
but the overall class results can be analysed to arrive at a common moderation method.

Dr. Francis and Dr. Nandita were of the opinion that a common formula may affect the grades
of advanced level learners also.

Resolution/Decision taken: The results of all sets of MCQs per paper will be merged and the
result analysis curve will be studied. Further decisions will be made based on the analysis
curves and after seeking further inputs from Prof. Bhaduaria

Vote of thanks: Dr. Clement thanked the members for their inputs and ended the meeting.

Dr. Clement thanked the members and ended the meeting
o GO
21 1. Dr. Shital Doshi<shital.doshi@sxca.edu.in>

~2j/ 2. Dr. C.J.Clement<clement.chammasheril@sxca.edu.in>,

3. Dr. Shraddha Bhatt <shraddha.bhatt@sxca.edu.in>,

4. Dr. Sanjeev Gupta <sanjeev.gupta@sxca.edu.in>,
5. Dr. Uma Harikrishnan< uma.harikrishnan@sxca.edu.in>
6. Dr. Rashmi Yadav <rashmi.yadav@sxca.edu.in>

7. Ms. Cini Denny<cini.denny(@sxca.edu.in>
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